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CITY OF CORAL GABLES
Code Enforcement Division

= 427 Bitmore Way, 2nd fioor
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Summons to Appear
The Cay of Coral Gables
= Case & NOVI-22-12-1591
JUAN GAITAN

gggRﬂs%EgLES, FL 33146 NOU;';)' /2 /5-9/

Folio: 0341200220250
You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the
premises at
690 Bird Rd.

are in violation of the following sections of the City Code of the City of Coral Gables:

Penits generally (c) - Tree Abuse - Sec. 82-29. - Permits generaly
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was removed peor to ssuance of a parmi

{Ord. No. 201745, § 2(Alt A), 12-5-2017)

Code Enforcement OScer Comments: Cutting two ity biack ofive treas on the right of way without 2 permit. Improper t=e praniog,. Tree
abuss.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:
Remedy:

Comply with Section 82-29. Must obtain after the fact permit for tree pruning. Must contact Public
Works Greenspace department for further requirements.
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Coral Gables, FL 33134

=2 = - 5 do 50 will resull in the matier being heard in absenta
This is your nofice to appear &t said me and place. Faiure to e
An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearning
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